-OP \$40.00 D4624

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Flying Dragon Development, Ltd.	12/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dorcy International, Inc.
Street Address:	2700 Port Road
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43217

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D462469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: landrew@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 313429

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lesley L. Andrew

Total Attachments: 2

source=313429 Executed Argeement#page1.tif source=313429 Executed Argeement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0020

AGREEMENT

This Agreement is entered into by and between Dorcy International, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at 2700 Port Road, Columbus, Ohio 43217 and Flying Dragon Development, Ltd., a Hong Kong company having a place of business at 27-31 Au Pui Wan Street Fo Tan, Shatin, N.T., Unit B, 6/F Unison Industrial Centre, Hong Kong, Sar, China and is effective as of December 32, 2004.

- A. Flying Dragon Development, Ltd. ("Flying Dragon") owns the United States patents identified in Exhibit A hereto ("the Patents").
- B. By virtue of its relationship with Flying Dragon, Dorcy International, Inc. ("Dorcy") has been selling, offering for sale and distributing various products that are covered by the Patents.
- C. Dorcy has been the exclusive, authorized practioner of the inventions described in the Patents since issuance of each of the Patents and, as a result, has expended substantial resources in developing the U.S. market for such products.
- D. Flying Dragon and Dorcy desire to execute this Agreement to confirm Dorcy's past exclusive rights to practice the Patents and to hereby transfer, convey and assign the Patents from Flying Dragon to Dorcy.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Flying Dragon hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Dorcy the Patents, and any all applications, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuations or continuations-in-part that concern or relate to the inventions disclosed in each of the Patents within the United States ("Patent Rights").
- 2. <u>Right to Sue.</u> Flying Dragon hereby grants to Dorcy the right to sue and pursue all remedies including, but not limited to, recovery of damages for all acts of infringement of the Patents or the Patent Rights, including all acts of infringement that occurred since issuance of the Patents or before the execution of this Agreement.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous.</u> The construction and performance of this Agreement shall be governed by and shall be subject to the laws of Ohio without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions.
- 4. <u>Supply of goods.</u> Dorcy agrees that all the goods manufactured in accordance with the Patents must all be sourced from and /or throught Flying Dragon.
- 5. Reverse Right. Upon the written request of Flying Dragon, Dorcy must within reasonable time assign, transfer and convey the Patents back to Flying Dragon

Flying Dragon Development, Ltd.	Dorcy International, Inc.
Ву:	By: 12 Bioth
Witnessed: Pall	Witnessed: Witnessed:
Witnessed: Joanne Cy	Witnessed:
	, ()

PATENT REEL: 017537 FRAME: 0021 Exhibit A

PAT. NO.

Title

U.S.P.N. Des. 462,469

Lantern

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/27/2006